			Altera Docket No. 1450.14US01	
Form PTO 1595	10-10	-2002	U.S. Department of Commerce	
16101.0			Patent and Trademark Office	
1018102				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Ti 10224	46705	cuments or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies	)	2. Name and ad	Idress of receiving party(ies):	
	ard K. Strayer Miklautsch	Interlegic Otra		
	rles Austen		ctures International, Inc. .ane North, Ste 300	
	nifer D. Astwood		MN 55428-1109	
	Powers			
*	n Clemens			
Brett R. Johnson Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	es) 🗆 Yes 🕅 No	Additional name(s) & a	addresses attached?  Ves 🐼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:			addresses attached?  Yes K No T N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	
	·		× s č	
Assignment	Merger Change of Name		a di	
Security Agreement Other			S 30	
Execution Date: 9/11/02, 9/13/02	, 9/16/02, 9/17/02, 9/18/02			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ant number(a)	·····		
4. Application number(s) or pati	ent number(s)		N PP	
If this document is being filed	I together with a new applie	cation, the execution		
	N N	<b>D</b> ( ) ( )		
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s 29/163312 Filed 6/28/02</li> </ul>	)	Patent Number	r(S)	
23/103312 1/160 0/20/02				
5. Name and address of party to	The second se	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N	of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be			or applications and patents involved.	
5			C.F.R. §3.41) \$40.00	
Name Michael B. Lasky		Enclosed		
Address: Altera Law Grou	p Parkway – Suite 100	Authorize	d to charged to deposit account	
	inesota 55344-7704	8 Please charge	e any additional fees or credit any	
//2002 TDIAZI 00000045 29163312			s to our Deposit Account number: 50-1038	
	DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE	•	
:581 40.00				
9. Statement and Signature:	/			
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original documen		1		
	NI	//.//		
Michael D. Leelus	/// <b>/</b>	VULA	0/26/02	
Michael B. Lasky Name of Person Signing		gnature	<u>9/26/02</u> Date	
Name of Ferson orgning			Ball	
		Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
		r	1	
CERTIFICATE UND	ER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: The undersign	ed hereby certifies that th	is Transmittal Letter and the	
paper, as described herein, are being deposited in the United States/Postal Service, as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on				
September 26, 2002.				
Michael B	Lasky			
Name		Signatu	re	

PATENT REEL: 013358 FRAME: 0428

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

## WHEREAS,

- 1. Ralph L. Schipani residing at 4517 Wooddale Ave., Edina MN 55424 and a citizen of US;
- 2. Richard K. Strayer residing at 2255 145<sup>th</sup> Ave. NW., Andover MN 55304 and a citizen of US;
- 3. Mark Brauer residing at 2006 Girard Ave. So., Minneapolis MN 55405 and a citizen of US;
- 4. Paul Miklautsch residing at 1352 Yorkshire Lane, Shakopee MN 55379 and a citizen of US;
- 5. Walter Croll residing at 945 65<sup>th</sup> Ave., Roberts WI 54023 and a citizen of US;
- 6. Charles Austen Angell residing at 110 3rd Street No. #3, Minneapolis MN 55401 and US citizen;
- 7. Patrick M. Hamilton residing at 6140 Wynnwood Road, Golden Valley MN 55422 and US citizen;
- 8. Jennifer Dianne Astwood residing at 3401 Parview Blvd., Robbinsdale MN 55422 and US citizen;,
- 9. Shaohui Qiu residing at 424 W. 24th Str. #101, Minneapolis MN 55405 and a citizen of US; People's Republic of UN
- 10. Lee Powers residing at 1665 Hillside Rd., Cambridge WI 53523 and a citizen of US;
- 11. Kyle Gudmunson residing at 6507 McCauley Trail So., Edina MN 55439 and a citizen of US;
- 12. Brian Clemens residing at 2835 Garfield St. NE, Minneapolis MN 55418 and a citizen of US;
- 13. Brett R. Johnson residing at 2322 Auerbach St., Roseville MN 55113 and a citizen of US;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled Decorative End Cap For Display Truss

AND, WHEREAS, Interlock Structures International, Inc., hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Minnesota and whose place of business and business address is 7316 Aspen Lane North, Ste 300, Minneapolis MN 55428-1109, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

PATENT REEL: 013358 FRAME: 0429

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED	have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated
below.	9/18/02
Ralph L. Schipani	Date
- Cotrank. Stray 12	9/18/02
Richard K. Strayer	- Date
and the	alylow
Mark Brauer	Date
Paul Miklautsch	Date
Walter Croll	Date
Charles Austen Angell	Date
Patrick M. Hamilton	Date
Jennifer Dianne Astwood	Date
Shaohui Qiu	Date
Lee Powers	Date
Kyle Gudmunson	Date
Brian Clemens	Date
Brett R. Johnson	Date

No Legalization Required

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Ralph L. Schipani	Date
Richard K. Strayer	Date
Mark Brauer	- Date
Paul Miklautsch	9.13.02 Date
Water Croit	9/13/02 9 13 02
Charles Austern Angell	Date 9/13/02
Patrick M. Hamilton	9,13.02
Jennifer Dianne/Astwood	Date 9.13.02
Shaohui Qiu	Date
Lee Powers	Date
Kyle Gudmunson	Date
P. Cla	9.17 07
Brian Clemens	,Date /
Judo Ch-	9/13/02
Brett R. Johnson	Date

No Legalization Required

PATENT REEL: 013358 FRAME: 0431

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Ralph L. Schipani Date Richard K. Strayer Date Mark Brauer Date -9.13.02 Date C w Date 9 B L Char Date 3 60 k M. Hamilton Date 3.1 Jennifer Dianne stwood Date 13.02 9. Shaohui Qiu Date 4 QZ owers Date 9.16.02 Kyle Gudmunson Date Brian Clemens Date 14 *i* 9 3 02 Brett R. Johnson Date

No Legalization Required

RECORDED: 10/08/2002